
Disposable Income Profile
Disposable Income Report
500-508 Myrtle St, Aurelia, IA 51005 Latitude: 42.715939
Ring: 5 miles radius Longitude: -95.435448

2010-2015 2010-2015
Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Population 1,853 1,624 1,531 -93 -1.17%
Median Age 42.4 46.3 47.5 1.2 0.51%
Households 714 635 600 -35 -1.13%
Average Household Size 2.49 2.46 2.45 -0.01 -0.08%

2010 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 635 100.0%

<$15,000 88 13.9%
$15,000-$24,999 116 18.3%
$25,000-$34,999 122 19.2%
$35,000-$49,999 145 22.8%
$50,000-$74,999 118 18.5%
$75,000-$99,999 24 3.8%
$100,000-$149,999 18 2.8%
$150,000-$199,999 3 0.4%
$200,000+ 2 0.3%

Median Disposable Income $34,107
Average Disposable Income $40,523

Number of Households
2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 23 82 75 150 109 79 117

<$15,000 7 6 4 10 12 14 34
$15,000-$24,999 7 11 9 22 19 15 33
$25,000-$34,999 6 23 15 25 21 15 18
$35,000-$49,999 2 25 24 35 27 19 13
$50,000-$74,999 0 16 15 41 23 11 12
$75,000-$99,999 0 1 5 9 3 2 4
$100,000-$149,999 0 2 2 8 2 2 2
$150,000-$199,999 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
$200,000+ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Median Disposable Income $19,300 $35,698 $39,175 $41,176 $35,697 $31,226 $21,149
Average Disposable Income $20,795 $39,940 $46,400 $47,350 $42,467 $37,342 $28,944

January 08, 2012
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Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing.  Esri Forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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Disposable Income Profile
Disposable Income Report
500-508 Myrtle St, Aurelia, IA 51005 Latitude: 42.715939
Ring: 15 miles radius Longitude: -95.435448

2010-2015 2010-2015
Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Population 26,363 24,980 24,426 -554 -0.45%
Median Age 37.7 40.0 40.2 0.2 0.10%
Households 10,099 9,737 9,510 -226 -0.47%
Average Household Size 2.45 2.43 2.43 0.00 0.00%

2010 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 9,737 100.0%

<$15,000 1,363 14.0%
$15,000-$24,999 1,714 17.6%
$25,000-$34,999 1,708 17.5%
$35,000-$49,999 1,996 20.5%
$50,000-$74,999 2,034 20.9%
$75,000-$99,999 501 5.1%
$100,000-$149,999 312 3.2%
$150,000-$199,999 50 0.5%
$200,000+ 59 0.6%

Median Disposable Income $35,414
Average Disposable Income $43,189

Number of Households
2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 471 1,327 1,514 2,029 1,784 1,121 1,492

<$15,000 94 144 132 171 221 209 393
$15,000-$24,999 124 149 222 332 275 245 367
$25,000-$34,999 100 300 289 328 257 203 232
$35,000-$49,999 60 334 415 430 357 198 203
$50,000-$74,999 50 326 334 531 425 168 199
$75,000-$99,999 27 40 63 113 146 54 58
$100,000-$149,999 14 25 35 90 71 38 39
$150,000-$199,999 0 4 15 15 13 4 0
$200,000+ 2 6 10 20 20 2 1

Median Disposable Income $26,228 $37,157 $37,828 $40,010 $39,542 $29,376 $24,412
Average Disposable Income $35,412 $42,949 $45,220 $49,471 $49,471 $37,872 $32,592
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Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing.  Esri Forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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Disposable Income Profile
Disposable Income Report
500-508 Myrtle St, Aurelia, IA 51005 Latitude: 42.715939
Ring: 25 miles radius Longitude: -95.435448

2010-2015 2010-2015
Census 2000 2010 2015 Change Annual Rate

Population 44,822 41,947 40,794 -1,153 -0.56%
Median Age 39.2 41.5 41.9 0.4 0.19%
Households 17,501 16,696 16,249 -447 -0.54%
Average Household Size 2.45 2.42 2.41 -0.01 -0.08%

2010 Households by Disposable Income Number Percent
Total 16,696 100.0%

<$15,000 2,417 14.5%
$15,000-$24,999 2,888 17.3%
$25,000-$34,999 3,088 18.5%
$35,000-$49,999 3,511 21.0%
$50,000-$74,999 3,393 20.3%
$75,000-$99,999 779 4.7%
$100,000-$149,999 461 2.8%
$150,000-$199,999 71 0.4%
$200,000+ 88 0.5%

Median Disposable Income $34,799
Average Disposable Income $41,909

Number of Households
2010 Disposable Income by Age of Householder <25 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65-74 75+
Total 712 2,219 2,514 3,489 3,144 1,929 2,688

<$15,000 149 263 206 275 435 368 721
$15,000-$24,999 185 282 351 535 459 394 680
$25,000-$34,999 146 536 476 633 479 366 453
$35,000-$49,999 91 524 695 803 680 355 363
$50,000-$74,999 80 492 594 895 710 294 328
$75,000-$99,999 42 66 109 169 222 78 94
$100,000-$149,999 16 41 57 121 113 64 48
$150,000-$199,999 0 7 16 24 17 7 0
$200,000+ 2 9 10 33 29 3 2

Median Disposable Income $26,029 $35,526 $38,385 $39,222 $38,210 $29,644 $23,740
Average Disposable Income $34,383 $41,423 $44,691 $48,224 $47,039 $37,503 $31,044
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Data Note: Disposable Income is after-tax household income. Disposable income forecasts are based on the Current Population Survey, U.S. Census Bureau. Detail may
not sum to totals due to rounding
Source: U.S. Bureau of the Census, 2000 Census Population and Housing.  Esri Forecasts for 2010 and 2015.
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